

2020 PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE
IMPROVEMENTS - SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND
Project: REPLACEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 175,000.00	Bidder: Krump Concrete Construction, LLC	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC	Bidder: Hodkinson Construction	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 980,125.00	Address: 213 N. Lily Worthing, SD	Address: 5204 S. Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/09/20	City/State/Zip: 57077	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.940.0567	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.941.0290	Phone No.: 605.336.9512
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	135	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	22.5	\$ 11.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 450.00	
3	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1592	\$ 20.25	\$ 32,238.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,656.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,328.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,840.00	
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	70	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	12	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	
8	SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	2	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 210.72	\$ 2.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	
11	SPECIAL LANE CLOSURE W/ARROW BOARD	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00		
12	SPECIAL LANE CLOSURE W/LANE SHIFT	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00		
13	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 1' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	135	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	10225	\$ 7.50	\$ 76,687.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 79,755.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 102,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 102,250.00	
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3500	\$ 8.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	600	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 19.74	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 854.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	
19	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	32	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 1,427.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	
20	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	51	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 96.49	\$ 4,920.99	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 162,750.50	Total Bid	\$ 175,503.31	Total Bid	\$ 183,795.00	Total Bid	\$ 223,965.00